

## OFFICE OF THE ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UDITNAGAR, ROURKELA, ODISHA-769012

E-mail ID: rourkelamunicipality@gmail.com

Letter No. 16523

Date. 30.12.21

## **Public Notice**

In view of the participation of city in Swachh Survekshan 2022; Rourkela Municipal Corporation will conduct assessment for ranking of all the Hotels/Schools/Hospitals (Health Care Facility)/ Government Offices/Market Associations/ RWA under the jurisdiction of Municipal Corporation within 10<sup>th</sup> January 2022.

The concerned Head of the Organizations/Institutions are requested to cooperate during the assessment by the Staff of Rourkela Municipal Corporation.

Form each category, top 3 will be selected and felicitated with certificate & trophy.

Any queries please contact through E-mail ID: swachharourkela@gmail.com

Commissioner ... Rourkela Municipal Corporation